Accessibility quick skip links

Precautionary Boil Water Notices lifted – Arthur's Pass and Springfield

Current location in the site

Archived News Item. Note that information below may no longer be current or accurate.
Archived: 03 Apr 2018 10:00am


Residents on the Springfield Water Supply are advised they no longer need to boil water. Council has received water sampling results showing that the water is now safe to drink.

You are no longer required to boil your drinking water. If you have any questions please contact the Council Helpline on 347 2800 or 318 8338.

We appreciate your patience while the Precautionary Boil Water Notice has been in place.


Residents on the Arthur's Pass Water Supply are advised they no longer need to boil water. Council has received water sampling results showing that the water is now safe to drink.

You are no longer required to boil your drinking water. If you have any questions please contact the Council Helpline on 03 347 2800 or 03 318 8338.

We appreciate your patience while the Precautionary Boil Water Notice has been in place.

Email:

Footer navigation list

© Selwyn District Council | www.govt.nz